
Management  Committee 
Subcommittee of Policy Review Board 

Current and Proposed Membership List 
NON-GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES 
Agriculture/American Farm Bureau Federation 

Mr. Ned Meister    
Director, Commodity & Regulatory Activities 
Texas Farm Bureau  
P.O. Box 2689  
Waco, TX 76702-2689  
Email: nmeister@txfb.org  
Phone: (254) 751-2457   
Fax:(254) 751-2671 
  
Business/Gulf of Mexico Business Coalition   

Ms. Flinda Hill 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
Mississippi Power Company 
Environmental Quality Department 
P.O. Box 4079 
Gulfport, MS 39502-4079 
Email: frhill@southernco.com
Phone: (228) 865-5152 
Fax: (228) 865-5085 
 
Citizens Advisory Committee/ Gulf of Mexico Program 
Ms. Casi Callaway 
Executive Director and Bay Keeper 
Mobile Bay Watch, Inc./Mobile Bay Keeper 
300 Dauphin Street, Suite 200 
Mobile, AL 36602 
Email: callaway@mobilebaywatch.org
Phone: (251)433-4229 
Fax: (251)432-8197 
 
Citizens Advisory Committee/Gulf of Mexico Program 
Mr. James Kacktick 
9035 Hendon Lane 
Houston, TX 77036  
Email: Jkachtick@aol.com
Phone: (713) 772-2598 
Fax: (713) 772-2598 
 

mailto:frhill@southernco.com
mailto:callaway@mobilebaywatch.org
mailto:Jkachtick@aol.com


 
 
Coastal Zone Management/Gulf States 
Mr. William W. Walker 
Executive Director 
Mississippi Department of Marine Resources 
1141 Bayview Avenue, Suite 101 
Biloxi, MS 39530-1601 
Email: bill.walker@dmr.state.ms.us
Phone: (228)374-5000 
Fax: (228)374-5005 
 

Environment/Gulf States National Estuary Programs 
Mr. Ray Allen 
Executive Director 
Coastal Bend Bays & Estuaries Program 
1305 North Shoreline Blvd., Suite 205 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 
Email: rallen@cbbep.org
Phone: (361)885-6204 
Fax: (361)883-7801 
 
Environment/The Nature Conservancy 
Mr. Rafael Calderon 
Director, Gulf of Mexico Initiative 
The Nature Conservancy 
P.O. Box 2563 
Corpus Christi, TX 78403 
Email: Rafael_calderon@tnc.org
Phone: (361)816-0311 
Fax: (361)882-8561 
 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE  
Conference of Southern County Associations  

Mr. Joel Yelverton  
Executive Director   
Mississippi Association of Supervisors 
793 North President Street  
Jackson, MS 39202   
Email:massup1@aol.com  
Phone: (601) 353-2741   
Fax: (601) 353-2749 
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FEDERAL GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVES 
Department of Agriculture/ NRCS 
Mr. Delmer Stamps  
State Resource Conservationist    
USDA/Natural Resources Conservation Service 
100 West Capitol Street, Suite 1321   
Jackson, MS 39269-1399  
 Email:delmer.stamps@ms.usda.gov
 Phone: (601) 965-5209, ext. 235   
 Fax: (601) 965-5162 
 
Department of Commerce/ NOAA 
Ms. Margaret Davidson 
Director, Coastal Services Center 
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration 
2234 South Hobson Avenue 
Charleston, South Carolina 29405 
Email: margaret.davidson@noaa.gov
Phone: (843) 740-1220 
Fax: (843) 834-3515 
 
Department of Defense/USAF 
Mr. Vic Verma 
Regional Program Manager 
Department of Defense, U.S. Air Force 
Air Force Environmental Office 
60 Forsyth Street, SW 
Atlanta, GA  
Email: vic.verma@brooks.af.mil
Phone: (404) 562-4208 
Fax: (251) 694-4477 
 
Department of Defense/ USCOE 
VACANT 
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Department of Defense/USN 
Ms. Camille Destafney 
Regional Environmental Program Director 
Commander Navy Region Southeast 
P.O. Box 102 
NAS Jacksonville, Florida 362212-0102 
Email: camille.r.destafney@navy.mil
Phone: (904)542-8274 
Fax: (904)542-2414 
     
Department of Energy 
VACANT 
 
Department of Health and Human Services /FDA 
 
Dr. Merrill McPhearson 
Director, Gulf Coast Seafood Laboratory  
U.S. Food and Drug Administration  
P.O. Box 158 
Dauphin Island, AL 36528 
Email: Roland.McPhearson@cfsan.fda.gov
Phone: (251)694-4480 
Fax: (404)562-4221 
 
Department of Homeland Security/USCG 
 
VACANT 
 
Department of Interior/FWS 
Ms. Linda Kelsey 
Assistant Regional Director for Fisheries 
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
1875 Century Boulevard, Suite 250 
Atlanta, GA 30345 
Email: Linda_kelsey@fws.gov
Phone: (404) 679-4000 
Fax: (404) 679- 4141 
 
  
Department of Interior/USGS 
Dr. Dawn Lavoie 
Associate Regional Biologist 
U.S. Geological Survey 
Big Branch Wildlife Refuge 
61389 Hwy 434 
Lacombe, LA 70445 
Email: dlavoie@usgs.gov
Phone: (985) 882-2011 
Fax: (985) 882-9133 
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Department of Interior/MMS 
 
VACANT 
 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Mr. Myron Knudson  
Senior Policy Advisor to Regional Administrator 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
1445 Ross Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Dallas, TX 75202-2733 
Email: knudson.myron@epa.gov
Phone: (214) 665-3136 
 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Mr. Terry McPherson 
Applied Sciences Program 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
Bldg. 1100 Code MA00 
Stennis Space Center, MS 39529 
Email: terry.mcpherson@ssc.nasa.gov
Phone: (228)688-1918 
 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES 
Alabama  

Mr. Phillip Hinesley 
Chief, Coastal Services 
AL Department of Conservation & Natural Resources 
31115 Five Rivers Blvd. 
Spanish Fort, AL 36527 
Email: phillip.hinesley@dcnr.alabama.gov
Phone: (251) 621-1216 
 
Florida  

Mr. Seth Blitch 
Appalachicola NERR Manager 
Apalachicola National Estuarine Research Reserve 
261 Seventh Street 
Apalachicola, FL 32320 
Email: seth.blitch@dep.state.fl.us
Phone: (850)653-8063 
Fax: (850)653-2297 
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Louisiana 
Mr. Louis Buatt 
Assistant Secretary 
Office of Environmental Assessment 
P.O. Box 4314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-4314 
Email: Louis.Buatt@la.gov
Phone: (225) 219-3233 
Fax: (225) 219-3239 
 
Mississippi- Department of Environmental Quality 
Mr. Jerry Cain 
Director, Office of Pollution Control 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 10385  
Jackson, MS 39289-0385   
Email: jerry_cain@deq.state.ms.us  
Phone: (601) 961-5100 
Fax: (601) 961-5617 
 
Mississippi -  Soil and Water Conservation Commission 
Mr. Don Underwood 
Executive Director 
Mississippi Soil & Water Conservation Commission 
P.O. Box 23005 
Jackson, MS 39225 
Email: dunderwood@mswcc.state.ms.us
Phone: (601)354-7645 
Fax: (601) 354-6628 

Texas- Commission on Environmental Quality 
Mr. Bruce Moulton (State Co-Chair) 
Program Specialist 
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality 
Water Policy & Regulations Division 
P.O. Box 13087 (MC:203) 
Austin, TX 78711-3087 
Email: bmoulton@tceq.state.tx.us
Phone: (512)239-4809 
Fax: (512)239-6195 
 
Texas – Parks & Wildlife Department 
 
VACANT 
 
 
 

Updated June 5, 2008 
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